2024-25 Holmen Varsity Wrestling Stats

Total Byes/ Total

Weight Total Penalty || Activity Major Tech Forfeits/ Winning || Team

Name Grade Class Takedowns | Escapes | Reversals NF2 NF3 NF4 (\CEGENNECGTTEN BTG Decisions | Decisions | Falls Pins | Defaults | Wins | Losses Pct. Points

Rex Lancaster 9 106 187 19 3 0 1 14 59 5 650 5 2 15 21 6 49 7 0.875 260
Aini Anderson 10 106 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0
Jin Xiong 12 13 30 19 4 2 0 2 12 1 130 3 0 1 6 2 12 12 0.500 62
Leo Pingree 9 13 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 24 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 0.250 18
Nathan Henderson 9 120 76 19 9 8 8 49 236 3 504 1 5 12 23 6 47 5 0.904 257
Conley Vogel 9 120 10 2 7 2 0 4 20 4 70 1 0 2 3 5 1" 7 0.611 61
Ryu Xiong 10 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.000 6
Asher Miller 9 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0
Brock Needham 10 126 49 40 3 2 1 24 103 3 299 4 2 5 16 6 33 14 0.702 177
Olie Strasser 9 126 21 9 2 2 2 3 22 1 99 0 0 2 9 1 12 6 0.667 70
Turner Campbell 12 132 89 10 2 1 5 17 85 2 368 0 2 6 22 5 35 4 0.897 200
Caleb Eggerichs 9 132 33 28 4 2 2 5 30 3 168 2 1 2 10 1 16 9 0.640 86
Lucas McCormick 9 132 6 5 1 0 0 2 8 1 34 1 0 1 2 2 6 6 0.500 32
Noah Henderson 1 138 57 19 4 2 1 1" 51 5 254 6 1 1 26 5 39 12 0.765 213
Sawyer Stetter 9 138 6 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 24 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 1.000 30
Fuxi Xiong 12 138 4 4 0 0 4 16 1 42 0 0 1 2 1 4 4 0.500 23
Camden Thiele 12 144 85 34 6 1 4 7 42 1 344 3 1 6 15 4 29 12 0.707 157
Landon Kelly 10 144 1" 1 2 0 1 0 3 2 43 1 0 0 3 3 7 6 0.538 39
Quintyn Hendricks 11 144 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 0 21 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 0.429 18
AJ Alesch 1" 150157 57 1" 2 0 2 9 42 5 233 4 1 5 9 4 23 9 0.719 119
Nolan Knapmiller 9 150 42 20 2 2 4 6 40 4 194 3 1 3 10 4 21 14 0.600 112
Josiah Kulmaczewski 1 150 14 22 1 1 2 2 16 2 84 3 1 0 5 2 11 10 0.524 55
Zach Byom 11 150 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0.500 6
Colin Griffin 10 157 50 31 12 8 2 8 54 7 266 8 2 3 15 3 31 18 0.633 155
Calvin Xiong 10 157 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 1.000 24
Jonathon Lamprich 12 165 76 54 7 5 0 8 42 9 347 16 3 6 10 6 41 10 0.804 186
James Gonzales 10 165 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 4 2 6 2 0.750 36
Mason Flury 10 165 1" 5 4 0 0 2 8 0 54 0 0 0 5 1 6 7 0.462 36
Abraham Henderson 12 175/190 39 15 6 2 1 7 35 3 182 2 2 2 13 3 22 10 0.688 120
Emerson Lau-Melby 12 175/190 34 25 9 2 1 4 23 9 177 3 2 0 10 2 17 17 0.500 89
Parker Spah 10 175 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0.333 12
Rowdy Herrmann 9 175 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0
Carson Schmitt 11 190 26 6 1 1 2 6 32 1 19 0 0 4 7 2 13 7 0.650 74
Shawn DeRuyter 12 190 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 6
Conner Degner 11 215 34 40 2 2 1 3 19 14 179 4 2 1 7 1 15 27 0.357 73
Eli Buchholtz 10 215 1 1 0 0 0 2 8 0 12 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0.500 12
Braxton Stromberg 9 215 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0
Jagger Jepson 1 285 16 3 1 1 0 1 6 0 59 0 1 0 8 1 10 8 0.556 58
Jed Larson 10 285 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 3 31 0 0 0 2 1 3 1" 0.214 18
Aiden Jeffers 10 285 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0
Tristen Brennan 11 285 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0
TOTAL 1088 | 418 | 104 | 47 | 40 | 202 | 1022 | o1 | 5063 70 29 | 1B [ m 92 | 541 | 280 | o065 | 2900
Freshman Stats 384 120 30 17 17 84 421 22 1,775 13 9 37 81 30 170 66 0.720 926
Sophomore Stats 137 88 23 10 4 36 176 15 736 13 4 8 47 23 95 66 0.590 515
Junior Stats 208 108 13 7 8 33 170 28 956 17 6 1 65 16 115 79 0.593 616
Senior Stats 359 162 38 13 1 49 255 26 1,59 27 10 22 79 23 161 69 0.700 843
TOTAL 1088 | 418 | 104 | 47 | 40 | 202 | 1022 | o1 | 5063 70 29 | 1B [ m 92 | 541 | 280 | o659 | 2900




TAKEDOWNS m ESCAPES TOTAL NEARFALL

Name Takedowns Name Reversals Name Escapes Name Total NF

1) Rex Lancaster 187 1) Colin Griffin 12 1) Jonathon Lamprich 54 1) Nathan Henderson 236

2) Turner Campbell 89 2) Emerson Lau-Melby 9 2) Brock Needham 40 2) Brock Needham 103

3) Camden Thiele 85 Nathan Henderson 9 3) Conner Degner 40 3) Turner Campbell 85

4) Jonathon Lamprich 76 4) Conley Vogel 7 4) Camden Thiele 34 4) Rex Lancaster 59

Nathan Henderson 76 Jonathon Lamprich 7 5) Colin Griffin 31 5) Colin Griffin 54

6) AJ Alesch 57 6) Abraham Henderson 6 6) Caleb Eggerichs 28 6) Noah Henderson 51

Noah Henderson 57 Camden Thiele 6 7) Emerson Lau-Melby 25 7) AJ Alesch 42

8) Colin Griffin 50 8) Caleb Eggerichs 4 8) Josiah Kulmaczewski 22 Camden Thiele 42

9) Brock Needham 49 Fuxi Xiong 4 9) Nolan Knapmiller 20 Jonathon Lamprich 42

10) Nolan Knapmiller 42 Jin Xiong 4 10) Nolan Knapmiller 40
Mason Flury 4
Noah Henderson 4

Name Pins Name Wins Name Wins Losses %
1) Noah Henderson 26 ) Rex Lancaster 49 1) Nathan Henderson 47 5 0.904
2) Nathan Henderson 23 ) Nathan Henderson 47 2) Turner Campbell 35 4 0.897
3) Turner Campbell 22 ) Jonathon Lamprich 41 3) Rex Lancaster 49 7 0.875
4) Rex Lancaster 21 ) Noah Henderson 39 4) Jonathon Lamprich 41 10 0.804
5) Brock Needham 16 ) Turner Campbell 35 5) Noah Henderson 39 12 0.765
6) Camden Thiele 15 ) Brock Needham 33 6) AJ Alesch 23 9 0.719
Colin Griffin 15 ) Colin Griffin 31 7) Camden Thiele 29 12 0.707
8) Abraham Henderson 13 ) Camden Thiele 29 8) Brock Needham 33 14 0.702
9) Caleb Eggerichs 10 ) AJ Alesch 23 9) Abraham Henderson 22 10 0.688
Emerson Lau-Melby 10 10) Abraham Henderson 22 10) Olie Strasser 12 6 0.667
Jonathon Lamprich 10
Nolan Knapmiller 10
Name Team Points Name Activity Points
1) Rex Lancaster 260 1) Rex Lancaster 650
2) Nathan Henderson 257 2) Nathan Henderson 504
3) Noah Henderson 213 3) Turner Campbell 368
4) Turner Campbell 200 4) Jonathon Lamprich 347 Tnp “0I'MEN wnESTlI“G STATS an
5) Jonathon Lamprich 186 5) Camden Thiele 344 -
6) Brock Needham 177 6) Brock Needham 299 2024 25 SEnsnu
7) Camden Thiele 157 7) Colin Griffin 266
8) Colin Griffin 155 8) Noah Henderson 254
9) Abraham Henderson 120 9) AJAlesch 233
10) AJ Alesch 119 10) Nolan Knapmiller 194




Rank Takedowns Wrestler Season Rank Reversals Wrestler Season Rank Escapes Wrestler Season Rank  Nearfall Wrestler Season
1 187 Rex Lancaster 2024-25 1 37 Brandon Anderson 1999-00 1 66  Jonathon Lamprich 2023-24 1 236 Nathan Henderson 2024-25
2 181 Jordan Granum 2003-04 2 33 Roger Smith 1989-90 2 64  Paul Medinger 2002-03 2 219 Tim Ratajski 1995-96
3 179 Tim Fitzpatrick 1994-95 33 Tim Ratajski 1994-95 64  Avery Hackett 201112 3 208 Jason Sader 1995-96

179 Brandon Page 2004-05 4 31 Ryan Tuquero 1996-97 4 61 Jordan Coryell 2006-07 4 205 Charlie Schwabenbauer  1990-91
5 157 Paul Sullivan 1987-88 31 Aaron Murray 2006-07 5 56  Rob Wasley 1997-98 5 197 Jason Sader 1994-95
6 152 Jordan Gerardy 2004-05 6 30 Randy Springborn 1983-84 56  Camden Thiele 2022-23 6 180  Jordan Granum 2004-05
7 151 Nick Ammerman 1998-99 7 29 Joe Neinas 1982-83 7 54  Jonathon Lamprich 2024-25 7 178 Jason Atkinson 1990-91
8 150 Jordan Granum 2002-03 29 Carter Vetsch 2019-20 8 52 Kietil Henderson 2002-03 8 175 Scott Mathison 1990-91
9 146 Dennis Wasley 1992-93 9 28 Randy Springborn 1982-83 9 50  Kjetil Henderson 2003-04 9 174 Ryan Stalsberg 2012-13
10 144 Jordan Granum 2004-05 28 Aaron Murray 2007-08 50  Nick Salinas 2006-07 10 173 Troy Hauser 1987-88
1 138 Justin Peterson 2005-06 1 27 Randy Springborn 1984-85 50  Avery Hackett 201213 1 172 Pat Pedretti 1994-95
12 135 Matt Fitzpatrick 1996-97 27 Tim Kaufman 1989-90 50  Caleb Butler 2018-19 12 166 Tim Ratajski 1994-95
13 134 Paul Sullivan 1988-89 27 Jason Sader 1995-96 13 49 Paul Medinger 2001-02 13 159 Alex Pellowski 2019-20
14 133 Isaac Lahr 2017-18 27 Dave Barbee 2003-04 49 Mark Medinger 2004-05 14 156 Jared Bagniewski 2004-05
15 131 Jared Bagniewski 2006-07 27 Ryan Stalsberg 201213 49  Dylan Addleman 2007-08 15 154 Kalyn Jahn 2017-18

27 Tanner Schultz 2015-16

27 Reed Williams 2017-18

Rank Falls Wrestler Season Rank Record  Wrestler Season Rank Pct Record Wrestler Season
1 35 Jack Westcott 2017-18 1 52-4 Isaac Lahr 2017-18 1 1.000 35-0  Troy Hauser 1987-88
2 34 Kalyn Jahn 2018-19 2 49-3 Kalyn Jahn 2018-19 2 1.000 23-0  Ted Pretasky 1982-83 Tup 15

34 Sam Smith 2019-20 3 49-7 Rex Lancaster 2024-25 3 0.978 44-1  Hunter Hauser 2013-14 I“
4 32 Jesse Fiers 2018-19 4 49-9 Reed Williams 2017-18 4 0.974 38-1  Tom Campbell 1996-97
5 31 Hunter Hauser 2012-13 5 484 Jordan Granum 2004-05 5 0970 3241 TroyHauser 1986-87 “ﬂlME“
6 30 Drake Schams 2019-20 6 48-9 Jack Westcott 2017-18 6 0.960 24-1  John Clements 1982-83
30 Ron White 2022-23 7 47-2 Jordan Granum 2003-04 7 0.959 47-2  Jordan Granum 2003-04 WBESTI.I“G
30 Noah Henderson 2023-24 8 47-4 Jared Bagniewski 2006-07 8 0.952 20-1  Ron Gramling 1985-86 SE nsou
9 29 Kalyn Jahn 2017-18 9 47-5 Nathan Henderson 2024-25 9 0.946 35-2  Adam Patros 1988-89
10 27 Hunter Hauser 2013-14 10 47-7 Jordan Gerardy 2004-05 0.946 35-2  Andy Reget 1993-94 STATs
27 Tanner Schultz 2015-16 1 46-3 Hunter Hauser 2012-13 1 0.943 33-2  Nick Ammerman 1998-99
27 Isaac Lahr 2017-18 12 46-8 Paul Steffen 2005-06 12 0.942 49-3  Kalyn Jahn 2018-19
13 2 Jesse Fiers 2017-18 46-8  Justin Peterson 2005-06 13 0939 463 Hunter Hauser 2012-13 Minimum of 20 Matches
26 Turner Campbell 2021-22 46-8 Kalyn Jahn 2017-18 14 0.931 27-2  Ron Gramling 1984-85
26 Noah Henderson 2024-25 15 46-9 Carter Vetsch 2019-20 15 0.930 40-3  Tanner Schultz 2014-15




Graduated

A
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Takedowns Wrestler

546
426
380
377
371
344
341
336
324
307
303
275
269
268
264
264

Jordan Granum
Tim Fitzpatrick
Nick Ammerman
Jordan Gerardy
Paul Sullivan
Jared Bagniewski
Paul Steffen
Turner Campbell
Aaron Murray
Brandon Page
Isaac Lahr

Bryan Hanson
Kenny Caldwell
Matt Fitzpatrick
Andy Reget
Kalyn Jahn

2005
1995
2000
2006
1989
2007
2006
2025
2008
2005
2018
2006
2005
1997
1994
2019

Rank
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Reversals Wrestler

106
94
85
76
74
72
7
69
62
62
62
60
59
58
57

Aaron Murray
Erick Smith
Randy Springborn
Jerrod Haag
Brandon Anderson
Carter Vetsch
Tanner Schultz
Ryan Stalsberg
Randy Larson

Pat Pedretti
Jason Sader
Kenny Caldwell
Greg Zielke
James Bennett
Isaac Lahr

Graduated

2008
1997
1985
1988
2001
2021
2018
2014
1983
1995
1996
2005
1989
2012
2018

Rank

1
2
3
4
5

Escapes Wrestler

174
159
150
137
135
135
132
132
131
130
129
126
125
123
122

Camden Thiele
Avery Hackett
Isaac Lahr

Jordan Gerardy
Aaron Murray
Ryan Bennett
Rob Wasley

Luke Medinger
Duncan McKinney
Nick Ammerman
Jonathon Lamprich
Peter Steffen

Paul Medinger
Paul Steffen
Wyatt McCutchen

Graduated

2025
2013
2018
2006
2008
2016
1999
2011
2014
2000
2025
2003
2003
2006
2019
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Nearfall Wrestler Graduated
617 Jason Sader 1996
515 Kalyn Jahn 2019
499  Erick Smith 1997
497 Jordan Granum 2005
432 Troy Hauser 1988
418 Alex Pellowski 2020
385  Tim Ratajski 1996
379 Scott Mathison 1991
373 Kenny Caldwell 2005
359  Pat Pedretti 1995
348 Tanner Schultz 2018
346 Jason Atkinson 1991
343 Jared Bagniewski 2007
342 Jordan Gerardy 2006
M Ryan Stalsberg 2014

Career Falls Career Wins by Record Career Wins by Percentage

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6

10
11
12

14
15

Falls

93
92
87
83
7
75
75
73
4l
70
67
66
66
62
60

Wrestler

Kalyn Jahn
Tanner Schultz
Hunter Hauser
Jesse Fiers

Jack Westcott
Alex Pellowski
Sam Smith
Parker Kratochvill
Erick Smith
James Bennett
Preston Kratochvill
Jordan Granum
Isaac Lahr
Carter Vetsch
Paul Steffen

Graduated
2019
2018
2014
2019
2018
2020
2021
2022
1997
2012
2024
2005
2018
2021
2006
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Record

172-30
162-24
161-24
150-43
149-25
149-28
146-44
144-30
143-23
142-34
140-43
140-45
138-52
137-19
133-39

Wrestler

Kalyn Jahn
Jordan Granum
Tanner Schultz
Alex Pellowski
Jared Bagniewski
Turner Campbell
Ryan Stalsberg
Parker Kratochvill
James Bennett
Jordan Gerardy
Paul Steffen
Isaac Lahr

Aaron Murray
Hunter Hauser
lan Hackett

Graduated

2019
2005
2018
2020
2007
2025
2014
2022
2012
2006
2006
2018
2008
2014
2010
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Pet
0.935
0.881
0.878
0.875
0.871
0.870
0.861
0.857
0.856
0.854
0.851
0.847
0.842
0.837
0.828

Record
72-5-0
89-12-0
137-19-0
70-10-0
162-24-0
161-24-0
143-23-0
60-10-0
149-25-0
76-13-0
172-30-0
127-23-0
149-28-0
108-21-0
144-30-0

Wrestler

Ron Gramling
Troy Hauser
Hunter Hauser
Tim Ratajski
Jordan Granum
Tanner Schultz
James Bennett
Ted Pretasky
Jared Bagniewski
Noah Risch
Kalyn Jahn

Erick Smith
Turner Campbell
Darius Wright
Parker Kratochvill

Graduated

1986
1988
2014
1996
2005
2018
2012
1983
2007
2014
2019
1997
2025
2014
2022

TOP15
IN
HOLMEN

WRESTLING
CAREER
STATS

Wrestlers added after senior year
Minimum of 60 Matches



